## Deuel County Auditor

PO Box 616 – 408 4th St West – Deuel County Courthouse – Clear Lake, SD

## REGULAR MEETING OF THE DEUEL COUNTY COMMISSION

Wednesday, September 4 - 9:00 AM

CALL TO OR	<u>KDEK</u>		
APPROVAL OF AGENDA:  APPROVAL OF MINUTES:  UNFINISHED BUSINESS:  Review of West Hwy 22 4-H Building improvement quotes			
		APPOINTM	ENTS:
		9:00	Hwy. Superintendent Jamie Hintz –Box Culvert Projects consideration of bids; Haul Route permits  Executive Session Pursuant to SDCL 1-25-2(1) for the Purpose of Discussing a Personnel Matter
10:00	2020 Budget Hearing Health Insurance decision; Custodian wages		
10:30	Drainage – Application for Max Gorder to drain onto SW1/4 33-114-50		
10:45	Drainage – Application for Roger Engebretson to drain onto SE1/4 27-117-48		
11:00 11:15	Luke Muller First District – Drainage Comments State's Attorney John Knight		
NEW BUSIN			
Approve cash	balance sheet for August; Travel		
Public Comm	nents		
APROVAL BY:	<b>OF WARRANTS</b> :		
Any other bu	siness that may come before the Commission  O ADJOURN:		

**DATES TO REMEMBER:** County Convention Pierre Sept. 16 & 17; Regular Meeting Sept. 19; Deuel County Flood Risk Review Meeting Clear Lake Fire Hall Sept. 24.

Deuel County does not discriminate against the disabled. If you plan to attend, please let us know in advance if special accommodations are needed we will, if possible, provide that for you.